# FEBRUARY 2023 AGENDA

#### THE HAWKINS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON FEBRUARY 27, 2023 AT 6:00 P.M. IN THE HAWKINS COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMMISSION MEETING ROOM

**OPENING OF COURT** 

PRAYER

PLEDGE TO THE FLAG

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

CONFLICT OF INTEREST

COMMENDATIONS/RECOGNITIONS

**OFFICE REPORTS/COMMITTEE REPORTS** 

**APPROVAL OF MINUTES** 

SHERIFF RONNIE LAWSON

COMMISSIONER JOSHUA GILLIAM

COMMISSIONER JASON ROACH

CHAIRMAN MARK DEWITTE

COUNTY CLERK NANCY A. DAVIS

CHAIRMAN MARK DEWITTE

CHAIRMAN MARK DEWITTE

CHAIRMAN MARK DEWITTE

CHAIRMAN MARK DEWITTE

## <u>COUNTY COMMISSION INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND AT</u> <u>WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM</u>

### **RESOLUTIONS 2023/02:**

- 2023/02/01 APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT/REAPPOINTMENT OF COUNTY AGRICULTURE EXTENSION COMMITTEE
- 2023/02/02 REAPPOINTMENT OF BILL LYONS TO THE HAWKINS COUNTY INDUSTRIAL BOARD FOR ANOTHER (6) YEAR TERM
- 2023/02/03 APPROVAL TO USE \$430,000 OF AMERICAN RELIEF PLAN ACT (ARPA) FUNDS FOR NEW WATERLINE IN THE PINK HILL AREA OF HAWKINS COUNTY
- 2023/02/04 APPROVAL OF SPEED LIMIT RESTRICTION ON GENE DERRICK ROAD
- 2023/02/05 APPROVAL OF STANDARD MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT RATE INCREASE TO .655 CENTS PER MILE EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 2023 AS PER STATE RATES
- 2023/02/06 AUTHORIZING HAWKINS COUNTY TO JOIN THE STATE OF TENNESSEE AND OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENTS AS PARTICIPANTS IN THE TENNESSEE STATE-SUBDIVISION OPIOID ABATEMENT AGREEMENT AND APPROVING THE RELATED SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS
- 2023/02/07 BUDGET AMENDMENT GENERAL FUND
- 2023/02/08 BUDGET AMENDMENT OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE (ARPA) FUND 128 FOR ASSESSOR OF PROPERTY

- 2023/02/09 BUDGET AMENDMENT OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE (ARPA) FUND 128 FOR HAWKINS COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT USE
- 2023/02/10 BUDGET AMENDMENT OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE (ARPA) FUND 128 FOR HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
- 2023/02/11 BUDGET AMENDMENT HIGHWAY FUND
- 2023/02/12 GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND BUDGET AMENDMENT
- 2023/02/13 APPROVAL OF NOTARIES PUBLIC

MOTION TO ADJOURN

### <u>BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO COUNTY COURT - (IF NEEDED)</u> BUDGET COMMITTEE WILL BE NOTIFIED

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION WILL BE POSTED AT <u>WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM</u> (BEFORE THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING) IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL 423-272-7002 DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS